- - - -
H E w L E T T  P P A c K A m
~ B " \ A ! ; s c F ~ ~ ~  I u
P + % ; ~ I I ~ A M ~ : ~  t i E i  :\LIT
Volume I
no. 14
September I
1974

2 1 MX ASSEMBLERS
Wayne Gartin
There has been some concern about how to order an
assembler to take advantage of the new instructions in
the 21MX. The DOS-Ill Assembler, which accepts all
new macros, is part number 24307-16006 and of course
is compatible with all DOS-Ill systems. The DOS-Ill
Assembler can also be used to generate code for BCS
systems, but requires an enhanced BCS relocating
loader, part number 20018-60001. The new loader is
compatible with existing BCS programs.
21 MX BCS Assembler - the standard BCS Assembler can
also be used on the 21MX to generate the new instruc-
tions. The only difference from using DOS-Ill is that the
BCS Assembler (24032-60001) requires that the new
macros be replaced by one, two, orthree 2100 instructions.
Sales Development will have the details.
Both Assemblers are now available and the new BCS
relocating loader will be available September 15th.
NEW TCS VERSION " B" NOW AVAILABLE
Dan Jorgenson
Terminal Control System, TCS, (243428) has been
enhanced to make it significantly easier for your cus-
tomers to write on-line multiterminal applications on
DOS-IIIB. This and many more benefits of TCS Version
"B" will make it easier for you to sell the new 2000
series Information Management Systems based on TCS
and IMAGE/2000.
SOME OF THE KEY FEATURESIBENEFITS OF TCS
"8" ARE:
Programming Slmpllfled - With TCS Version "B", on-
line application programs utilizing DOS-IIIB can be
written as if only one terminal were connected to the
system. In effect, multiterminal programs can be
written with no more effort than is required to write a
batch program. As a result, applications programming
is simplified by isolating it from the communications
environment.
Tenninal Performance - In addition, TCS allows on-
line applications to be tailored to meet desired perform-
ance criteria. It provides the framework where user
tasks can be assigned priorities and coded re-entrantly
to offer optimum terminal response times. This is espe-
cially important for systems supporting a high level of
incoming transactions.
Transaction Logging and Recovery - TCS provides
transaction logging to magnetic tape. This feature can
be enabled or disabled by the user program on a selec-
tive basis, i.e., it'll log only those disc writes desired for
a particular task and terminal. In addition a recovery
program is provided to update disc files from the data
logged on magnetic tape.
Continued on page 4
NEW TCS VERSION "B" NOW AVAILABLE (Continued)
Ease of Application Expansion - Finally, TCS through
its terminal configuration program, TCGEN, allows
application tasks to be added or changed without forcing
a redesign of your on-line applications programs. The
expansion in the number of terminals and tasks may
proceed in an orderly fashion to keep pace with the
growth of daily operations.
#005 MPE Opersting
Sys tm with Edit
8 Star in place of
I MPET
#009 30108A Line Printer
in place of
301 18A L.P.
#010 30108A MI01 Line
Printer in place of
301 18A L.P.
#011 30109A Line Printer
in place of